TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/12/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zingerman's.com, LLC		112/07/2003 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zingerman's Mail Order, LLC
Street Address:	422 Detroit Street
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48104
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2426568	WWW.ZINGERMANS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)295-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson/Cobalt LLP

Address Line 1: 819 Bancroft Way

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZINGERMANS.COM ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Soltys
Signature:	/Gregory Soltys/

900133109 TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0498 2426568

Date:	04/30/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Zingermans Mail Order merger#page1.tif source=Zingermans Mail Order merger#page2.tif source=Zingermans Mail Order merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0499

Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

for

ZINGERMAN'S MAIL ORDER, LLC

ID NUMBER: B53365

received by facsimile transmission on January 9, 2004 is hereby endorsed filed on January 12, 2004 by the Administrator. The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 12th day of January, 2004.

, Directoi

Bureau of Commercial Services

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 04012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0500

C\$/CD-750 (Rev04/01)	
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUST BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	
Date Received (FOR BUREAU USE	ONLY)
This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	ss ·
Name Karen S. Malnar c/o JAFFE RAITT HEUER & WEISS, P.C.	<u>]</u> }
Address One Woodward Avenue, Suite 2400	
City State Zip Code Detroit, MI 48226	EFFECTIVE DATE: Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31. Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear in Item 7.
Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above If left blank the document will be mailed to the registered office.	Expiration data for transferred assumed figures appear in term (
CERTIFICATE OF N For use by Limited Liability (Please read information and instr	y Companies ructions on last page)
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the following Certificate of Merger:	the undersigned limited liability companies execute
1. The name of each constituent limited liability company and the	eir identification numbers are:
Zingerman's Mail Order, LLC	B53-365
Zingerman's.com, LLC	B52-922
The name of the surviving limited liability company and its idea	ntification number is:
Zingerman's Mail Order, LLC	B53-365
3. Check one of the following:	
☑ There are no changes to be made to the Articles of Organi	ization of the surviving limited liability company.
☐ The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the A effected by the merger are as follows:	rticles, of the surviving limited liability company to be
∮ ·	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0501

4. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:		
4. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:		
<u> </u>		
5. Complete only if an effective date is desired other than	he date of filing. This date must be no more than 90 days	
after receipt of this document in this office.		
The memor shall be effective on the day of		
The merger shall be effective on the day of	<u></u> -	
The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of e with section 702(1).		
with Section 702(1).		
The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction un organized and each foreign constituent company has of	ger whose law each foreigh constituent company is complied with that law in effecting the merger	
organized and each foreign constituent company has c	omplied with that law in checking the merger.	
·		
	he remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed	
Name on file prior to the merger are: Assumed name LLC	transferred from Expiration date	
·		
New assumed names under which business is to be co	nducted are:	
3. NOW appunge names and winon positions to be do		
	<u> </u>	
This Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 1	D3 of the Act.	
The second is the second in th		
	<u>-</u>	
al >> \	Signed this,	
Signed this day of,,2003	orgined this	
Zingerman's Mail Order, LLC	Zingerman's.com, LLC	
(Name of Amiled Liabillty Company)	(Name of Lynited Liability Company)	
Yand Varmaneter	By Wind X Covervator	
By (Signature of Member or Manager)	(Signature of Gember or Manager)	
Paul Saginaw, Manager	Paul Saginaw, Manager	
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)	

TRADEMARK 0170972004 11:49AM REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 04/30/2009